504167094 01/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4213771

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARGARET M SEMENUK	12/31/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S.A.L. MINE, INC.
Street Address:	3300 N.E. 31ST AVENUE
City:	LIGHTHOUSE POINT
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33064

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15400130

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)768-0158

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-768-9002

Email: rkain@complexip.com **Correspondent Name:** ROBERT C. KAIN, JR.

Address Line 1: KAIN & ASSOCIATES, ATTORNEYS AT LAW, P.A Address Line 2: 900 SOUTHEAST THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 205

Address Line 4: FT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33316

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5340-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT C. KAIN, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Kain/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=5340-01-Assignment-ss#page1.tif source=5340-01-Assignment-ss#page2.tif

PATENT 504167094 REEL: 040871 FRAME: 0854

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Margaret Semenuk, a citizen of the United States, whose residential address is 3300 N.E. 31st Avenue, Lighthouse Point, FL 33064, has invented certain new and useful improvements in BANDAGE WITH AN INSERTABLE MEDICAL DATA CARD, as described in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled BANDAGE WITH AN INSERTABLE MEDICAL DATA CARD, that is concurrently being made and will be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on an even date with this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, S.A.L. Mine, Inc., a Florida corporation having its principal place of business at 3300 N.E. 31st Avenue, Lighthouse Point, FL 33064 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring, and Margaret Semenuk (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is desirous of assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to the said application, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell and assign to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof; and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as his interest is concerned, to the Assignce.

The Assignor also hereby sells and assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, his foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in its own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the Assignor further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection

ĺ

therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

The Assignor also hereby agrees, at the request and expense of the Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Assignor also hereby grants Robert C. Kain, Jr., Reg. No. 30,648 the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document; and grants Robert C. Kain, Jr., Reg. No. 30,648 the power to sign a statement under 37 C.F.R. 3.73 to certify that the Assignce is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the patent application identified above by virtue of this Assignment.

Dated this 31 day of December, 2016.

New Gersen State of Florida)

County of OCEAN) "

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3/ day of <u>Jecem ber 20</u>! Le 2016, by Margaret Semenuk, who is either personally known to me or who has produced

identification in the form of HOILIDA Driver LICENSE

/11axu /

Notary Public, State of Elorida

Commission No.

2382083

K/RCK/CLIENTS/MINOR/5325-5349/5349-01-Assignment wpil

DIANE M MOREARTY Notary Public

State of Nov. 4.07 My Commission Explication April 20, 2019

1.0.4 938,5003